

Complaint Case No. 08/2023

Order dated 11.09.2023

Today is fixed for appearance.

The complainant has filed hazira.

The OP is absent on repeated calls.

Now it is 11.45 p.m. OP appeared by filing Hazira.

The late hazira is allowed subject of payment of cost of Rs. 500/- payable to the complainant.

Fix 05.12.2023 for plea and payment of cost of Rs. 500/- payable to the complainant .

Dictated and correct by me

Sd/-

Judicial Magistrate,

1st Court, Howrah

Sd/-

(Disha Barai)

(JO Code WB01420)

Judicial Magistrate,

1st Court, Howrah