

Complain Case – 08 of 2023

Order dated:-03-08-2024:

Today is fixed for Hearing.

Complainant filed hazira.

OP filed hazira.

OP filed WO supported by an affidavit. Copy served.

Objection raised.

Complainant filed a petition and is praying for

returned back the original documents

on the ground as stated therein.

Heard prayer is allowed.

Let the documents be return to the Complainant through his

layer with an undertaking to refile the same as on whin call for.

Fix.....13-12-24... for Hearing.

Dictated and corrected by me

Judicial Magistrate
1st Court, Howrah

(Disha Barai)
(JO Code WB01420)
Judicial Magistrate
1st Court, How